	D/8
-31-62	9-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
I AU SUIII I JOS TO	40807 ned original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
Lehigh University	Name: George C. Izenour
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MD 9-17-E8	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 16 Flying Point Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Stony Creek, Conn. 06405
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: March 31, 1998	
Execution Date: 1251 317 1330	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,843,529 and
•	4,890,208
	The second secon
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence correcting document should be mailed: Name: Paul S. Martin	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	□ Enclosed
	Any deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account
700 7	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 189-54 43 Road	8. Deposit account number:13-1935
Flushing, N.Y. 11358	- Companies accorning in the contract of the c
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000138 4843529	in the second of
1 FC:581 A0.00 MP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	n recording the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the s
Paul s. Martin / au	I Swark Sept 15 1996
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS George Izenour, also known as George C. Izenour (hereinafter referred to as "Izenour") made an invention disclosed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 06/909,498, filed September 26, 1986, and two patents have issued on said application, namely patent No. 4,843,529, issued June 27, 1989 and patent No. 4,890,208, issued Dec. 26, 1989, and

WHEREAS Izenour executed an Assignment dated Nov. 14, 1986 pursuant to which he did sell, assign and transfer to Lehigh University, a corporation engaged in business at Bethlehem, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "Lehigh"), Izenour's entire right, title and interest in said invention, including said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof (as more fully expressed in said Assignment), and

WHEREAS it is the intention of the parties to this Assignment that the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent application and said patents shall revert to Izenour.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Izenour to Lehigh of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lehigh does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Izenour the entire right, title and interest in said patent application and said issued patents, including the sole right to recover damages for any infringement of said patents that has or may have occurred heretofore.

Lehigh further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made which will conflict with this Assignment.

Lehigh agrees and covenents that, by virtue of this assignment, all of the right, title and interest in said invention and said patent application and patents accruing after the date of this assignment shall inure to Izenour as fully as if, originally, there had been no assignment from Izenour to Lehigh.

Date Millich 31 1998

Where signed: Betwelow PA

Witness:

Date: MAN.

Lehigh University

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer Richard H. Sanders

Asst. VP for Research & Sponsored Programs

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 09/17/1998